County of Orange
Department ADA Coordinators

	Agency / Department
	Name
	Telephone
	Email

	

Assessor
500 S. Main Street, 9th Fl., 
Orange, CA 92868
	



Yvonne Herrell
	



(714) 834-2735
	



yherrell@asr.ocgov.com

	

Auditor-Controller
1770 North Broadway, 
Santa Ana, CA 92706
	


Maribel Garcia
Anthony Kuo
	


(714) 834-3495
(714) 834-3121
	


maribel.garcia@ac.ocgov.com
anthony.kuo@ac.ocgov.com

	

Child Support Services
1055 N. Main Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Eric Quinones
Ivette Menjivar
	


(714) 347-8941
(714) 347-4923
	


equinones@css.ocgov.com
imenjivar@css.ocgov.com

	

Clerk of the Board
400 W. Civic Center Drive, 6th Fl.,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Abigail Kingston
Ronald Galang
	


(714) 834-6616
(714) 834-7242
	


abigail.kingston@ocgov.com
ronald.galang@ocgov.com

	

Clerk-Recorder
601 North Ross Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Adam Steckler
Anya Sarinana
	


(714) 834-2315
(714) 834-2234
	


adam.steckler@rec.ocgov.com
anya.sarinana@rec.ocgov.com

	

Community Resources
601 North Ross Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Ron Milone

	


(714) 480-2814

	


ron.milone@occr.ocgov.com


	

County Counsel
400 W. Civic Center Drive,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Anthony Lievanos
Jason Brown
	


(714) 834-5638
(714) 834-4599
	


anthony.Lievanos@coco.ocgov.com
jason.brown@coco.ocgov.com

	
County Executive Office – 
Office of Risk Management
400 W. Civic Center Drive, 5th Fl.,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


John Nguyen
Andrew Hong
	


(714) 285-5540
(714) 285-5501
	



ada@ocgov.com
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District Attorney
300 North Flower Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92703
	


Shannan Powell Paul Gonzales
	


(714) 347-8424
(714) 347-8449
	


Shannan.Powell@ocdapa.org
Paul.Gonzales@ocdapa.org 

	

Health Care Agency
405 West 5th Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	

Elizabeth Miramontes
Roger Bell
	


(714) 834-6253
(714) 834-4359
	


emiramontes@ochca.com
rbell@ochca.com

	

Human Resource Services

400 W. Civic Center Drive, 2nd Fl.,

Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Daniel Baker 
Vicki Cheng
	


(714) 834-7207 (714) 834-7321
	


daniel.baker@ocgov.com vicki.cheng@ocgov.com

	

John Wayne Airport
3160 Airway Avenue,
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
	


Constance Towers
Eric Freed
	


(949) 252-5200
(949) 252-5043
	



CivilRights@ocair.com

	
Local Agency Formation 
Commission (LAFCO)
2677 N Main Street, Ste. 1050, 
Santa Ana, CA 92705
	

Luis Tapia
Cherryl Carter-Benjamin
	

(714) 640-5103
(714) 640 5101
	

ltapia@oclafco.org
ccarter-benjamin@oclafco.org

	

OC Waste & Recycling
601 North Ross Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Jordan Young Robert Nethington
	


(714) 834-4095 (714) 834-4166
	


jordan.young@ocwr.ocgov.com robert.nethington@ocwr.ocgov.com

	
Office of Campaign Finance 
and Ethics Commission
1300 S. Grand Avenue, Bldg. B, 3rd Fl.,
Santa Ana, CA 92705
	


Jasmine Mo
Denah Hoard
	


(714) 645-5731
(714) 645-5730
	


jasmine.mo@ocethics.com
denah.hoard@ocethics.com

	
Orange County Employees 
Retirement System (OCERS)
2223 E Wellington Avenue, #100, 
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Fong Tse
Cynthia Hockless
	


(714) 558-6212
(714) 558-6228
	


ftse@ocers.org
chockless@ocers.org
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Probation
1055 North Main Street, 
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Kent Mitchell
Johnson Chu
	


(714) 645-7028
(714) 937-4740
	



prob-safety@prob.ocgov.com 

	

Public Defender
801 Civic Center Drive W., Ste. 400,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Margaret Briggs
Disha Sama
	


(657) 251-8844
(657) 251-8818
	


margaret.briggs@ocpubdef.com
disha.sama@ocpubdef.com

	

Public Works
601 North Ross Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	


Shannon Widor
Debra Doerr
	


(714) 667-9759
(714) 667-9683
	


shannon.widor@ocpw.ocgov.com
debra.doerr@ocpw.ocgov.com

	

Registrar of Voters

1300 S Grand Avenue, Bldg. C, 

Santa Ana, CA 92705
	


Kimberly Hostler

Tonya Pearce
	


(714) 567-5107

(714) 567-7678
	


kimberly.hostler@ocvote.gov

tonya.pearce@ocvote.gov

	

Sheriff-Coroner
550 N. Flower Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92703
	


Joe Parrett
Janet South
	


(714) 834-3139
(714) 834-3392
	


jparrett@ocsheriff.gov
jsouth@ocsheriff.gov

	

Social Services Agency
1928 S. Grand Avenue, Bldg. C, 
Santa Ana, CA 92705
	


Stacy Lee
Erika Fletes-Luna
	


(714) 438-8877
(714) 227-2489
	


stacy.lee@ssa.ocgov.com
erika.fletes-luna@ssa.ocgov.com

	

Treasurer-Tax Collector
601 North Ross Street,
Santa Ana, CA 92701
	



Janan Hughes
	



(714) 834-7289
	



jhughes@ttc.ocgov.com
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